THE DATASHEET OF
XA9572XL-15VQG44I
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DS599 (v1.1) April 3, 2007 www.xilinx.com 1
Product Specification
© 2007 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features

will give the brightest solution.
6. Avoid external pull-down resistors. Always use external
pull-up resistors if external termination is required. This
is because the XC9500XL Automotive CPLD, which
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XA9572XL-15VQG44I 15.5 ns VQG44 44-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XA9572XL-15VQG64I 15.5 ns VQG64 64-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XA9572XL-15TQG100I 15.5 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XA9572XL-15VQG44Q 15.5 ns VQG44 44-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) Q
XA9572XL-15VQG64Q 15.5 ns VQG64 64-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) Q
XA9572XL-15TQG100Q 15.5 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) Q
Notes:
I-Grade: TA = –40° to +85°C; Q-Grade: TA = –40° to +105°C.
XA9572XL
TQG100